
Day Date Baker & Ekalaka ~Practices / Weigh~ins / Tournaments Outside Divisions

Mon. 12/29/25 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 12/29/25 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 12/30/25 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 12/30/25 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Mon. 1/5/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 1/5/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Mon. 1/5/26 Sign ups & Weigh-ins for Tournaments this weekend during practices

Tues. 1/6/26 NO BAKER PRACTICE ~ High School Wrestling Tournament in Baker

Thurs. 1/8/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Sat. 1/10/26 Tournament ~ Terry

Sun. 1/11/26 Tournament ~ Terry Duals / Forsyth Billings Heights

Mon. 1/12/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 1/12/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 1/13/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 1/13/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 1/13/26 Sign ups & Weigh-ins for Tournaments this weekend during practices

Thurs. 1/15/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Sun. 1/18/26 Tournament ~ Miles City

Mon. 1/19/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 1/19/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 1/20/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 1/20/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 1/20/26 Sign ups & Weigh-ins for Tournaments this weekend during practices

Thurs. 1/22/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Sat. 1/24/26 Wolf Point

Sun. 1/25/26 Tournament ~ Huntley Duals

Mon. 1/26/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 1/26/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30
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Tues. 1/27/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 1/27/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 1/27/26 Sign ups & Weigh-ins for Tournaments this weekend during practices

Thurs. 1/29/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Sat. 1/31/26 Glasgow

Sun. 2/1/26 Tournament ~ Huntley Malta

Mon. 2/2/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 2/2/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 2/3/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 2/3/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 2/3/26 Sign ups & Weigh-ins for Tournaments this weekend during practices

Thurs. 2/5/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Sat. 2/7/26 Tournament ~ Baker Williston

Sun. 2/8/26 Tournament ~ Hardin

Mon. 2/9/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 2/9/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 2/10/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 2/10/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 2/10/26 Sign ups & Weigh-ins for Tournaments this weekend during practices

Thurs. 2/12/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Sat. 2/14/26 Plentywood

Sun. 2/15/26 Tournament ~ Shepherd

Mon. 2/16/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 2/16/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 2/17/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 2/17/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Thurs. 2/19/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 2/23/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 2/23/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 2/24/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 2/24/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 2/24/26 Sign ups & Weigh-ins for Tournaments this weekend during practices

Thurs. 2/26/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Sat. 2/28/26 Tournament ~ Glendive Laurel

Sun. 3/1/26 Tournament ~ Roundup Team Champs / Havre

Mon. 3/2/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 3/2/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 3/3/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 3/3/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 3/3/26 Sign ups & Weigh-ins for Tournaments this weekend during practices

Thurs. 3/5/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Sat. 3/7/26 Tournament ~ Broadus Lewistown MS / Cyclops



Sun. 3/8/26 Tournament ~ Colstrip Darkhorse / Cyclops

Mon. 3/9/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 3/9/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 3/10/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 3/10/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 3/10/26 Sign ups & Weigh-ins for Tournaments this weekend during practices

Thurs. 3/12/26 Practice ~ Baker & Ekalaka in Baker ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Sat. 3/14/26 Tournament ~ Brodie Gorder Duals

Sun. 3/15/26 Tournament ~ Brodie Gorder Individual Lockwood

Mon. 3/16/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 3/16/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 3/17/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 3/17/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Fri. 3/20/26 Tournament ~ AAU State in Billings

Sat. 3/21/26 Tournament ~ AAU State in Billings

Sun. 3/22/26 Tournament ~ AAU State in Billings

Mon. 3/23/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Mon. 3/23/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Tues. 3/24/26 Baker Wrestling Practice ~ 6:00 ~ 7:00 (beginners) / 6:00 ~ 8:00 (older wrestlers)

Tues. 3/24/26 Ekalaka Practice ~ 4:00 - 5:30

Fri. 3/27/26 Tournament ~ MT Open

Sat. 3/28/26 Tournament ~ MT Open

Sun. 3/29/26 Tournament ~ MT Open

Tues. 3/31/26 Wrestling Equipment Returned in Baker ~ 6:00pm - 7:00pm (deposits returns) ~ Kid's swimming party

Sat. 4/4/26 Tournament ~ Black Hills Nationals


